Race Date
September 29, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - Discovery
Team Score (places):65

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

2349
2343
2357
2358
2352
2329
2325

Gracen Stewart
Linden Ransbottom
Audrey Wise
Haruka Yamasaki
Manroop Turna
Norah Harvey
Emma Gray

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places):65

No o~ wDN PR

2567
2565
2571
2580
2574
2570
2578

Morgan Cross
Taylor Baugh
Emma Long

AJ Williams
Gretchen Ludwig
Bria Jones
Karsyn Smaka

Team - NorthWood
Team Score (places):76

~NOoO b WDNPRE

2646
2644
2635
2637
2640
2634
2648

Elle Roberts

Rylie Price

Britton Jesse
Morgan McDonald
Sunny Mishler
Cassie Hunsberger
Anna Roeder

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places):84

~No ok wWDN R

2462
2468
2473
2476
2466
2475
2477

Lilian Christianson
Yazmine Juarez
Kassidy Pentelow
Alana Sandoval
Kaylie Hanyzewski
Aimee Reinhardt
Hayless Selis

2018 Big 11 Conference Championship

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 12:43.80

12:09.34
24:42.15
37:23.74
50:18.89
1:03:39.02
1:17:01.58
1:30:48.96

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:23.47
0:32.25
0:45.81
1:10.79
1:13.22
1:38.04

Average Time: 12:47.46

12:21.32
25:11.99
38:06.11
51:01.49
1:03:57.30
1:17:26.12
1:31:24.49

0:00.00
0:29.35
0:32.80
0:34.06
0:34.49
1:07.50
1:37.05

Average Time: 12:52.01

12:44.60
25:32.44
38:27.97
51:23.85
1.04:20.06
1:17:39.33
1:31:06.21

0:00.00
0:03.24
0:10.93
0:11.28
0:11.61
0:34.67
0:42.28

Average Time: 12:40.47

7 4 4 12:09.34
8 6 10 12:32.81
7 8 18 12:41.59
8 15 33 12:55.15
8 32 65 13:20.13
8 (33) (98) 13:22.56
7 (45) (143) 13:47.38

Finish Position- 2
7 5 5 12:21.32
6 12 17 12:50.67
8 14 31 12:54.12
7 16 47 12:55.38
6 18 65 12:55.81
7 (37) (102) 13:28.82
8 (47) (149) 13:58.37

Finish Position- 3
8 9 9 12:44.60
7 11 20 12:47.84
7 17 37 12:55.53
7 19 56 12:55.88
7 20 76 12:56.21
7 (31) (107) 13:19.27
6 (36) (143) 13:26.88

Finish Position- 4
7 2 2 11:44.10
7 3 5 12:01.34
7 22 27 13:04.38
8 28 55 13:14.88
7 29 84 13:17.67
8 (51) (135) 14:17.76
7 (54) (189) 14:39.37
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11:44.10
23:45.44
36:49.82
50:04.70
1:03:22.37
1:17:40.13
1:32:19.50

0:00.00
0:17.24
1:20.28
1:30.78
1:33.57
2:33.66
2:55.27
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2018 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
September 29, 2018 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Schmucker Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):106 Average Time: 12:52.01
1 2758 Mumbi Waithaka, 7 1 1 11:35.56  11:35.56 0:00.00
2 2756 Ellie Stabnik, 7 7 8 12:39.70  24:15.26 1:04.14
3 2748 Aubrey Morgan, 6 21 29 13:01.63 37:16.89 1:26.07
4 2729 Teigan Amos-Smith, 8 38 67 13:30.42 50:47.31 1:54.86
5 2731 Isabella Carles, 8 39 106 13:32.76  1:04:20.07 1:57.20
6 2734 Olivia deVarona, 8 (40) (146) 13:36.88 1:17:56.95 2:01.32
7 2750 Kendall Noetzel, 6 (42) (188) 13:40.12 1:31:37.07 2:04.56
Team - Concord Junior High Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):163 Average Time: 13:26.38
1 2252 Mahra Chris 6 13 13 12:53.12  12:53.12 0:00.00
2 2261 Alonna Howard 8 25 38 13:12.14 26:05.26 0:19.02
3 2282 Taylor Zimmerman 6 35 73 13:25.57  39:30.83 0:32.45
4 2272 Marissa Moussa 7 44 117 13:46.48  53:17.31 0:53.36
5 2269 Joyce Odiambo 8 46 163 13:54.60 1:07:11.91 1:01.48
6 2266 Rylie Meyer 8 (52) (215) 14:23.87 1:21:35.78 1:30.75
7 2277 Delaney Trigg 8 (60) (275) 15:03.85 1:36:39.63 2:10.73
Team - John Young Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):244 Average Time: 14:18.73
1 2529 AnaDeVries 8 27 27 13:14.38 13:14.38 0:00.00
2 2534 Camryn Long 8 48 75 14:03.34  27:17.72 0:48.96
3 2535 Jada Rogers 7 50 125 14:06.97  41:24.69 0:52.59
4 2530 Sofia DeVries 6 58 183 15:01.30 56:25.99 1:46.92
5 2531 Abrielle Flick 8 61 244 15:07.64 1:11:33.63 1:53.26
6 2537 Jillian Waelbroeck 7 (63) (307) 15:23.90 1:26:57.53 2:09.52
Team - Jimtown Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):246 Average Time: 14:25.65
1 2512 Tru Whitaker 6 23 23 13:04.66  13:04.66 0:00.00
2 2510 Maddilong 7 53 76 14:29.93  27:34.59 1:25.27
3 2511 Destiny Vollstedt 8 55 131 14:39.90 42:14.49 1:35.24
4 2509 Emily Leighton 8 56 187 14:50.79 57.05.28 1:46.13
5 2507 Spring Geans 8 59 246 15:02.98 1:12:08.26 1:58.32
6 2508 Sarah Haigh 8 (73) (319) 17:59.23 1:30:07.49 4:54.57
7 2506 Sophia Burkhart 7 (76) (395) 18:39.60 1:48:47.09 5:34.94
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Race Date

September 29, 2018

2018 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Pierre Moran Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):253 Average Time: 15:08.61
1 2715 Ashlyn Anderson 7 24 24 13:06.98 13:06.98 0:00.00
2 2722 Lizie Quintano 8 30 54 13:18.61 26:25.59 0:11.63
3 2720 Parker Morton 8 65 119 15:27.74 41:53.33 2:20.76
4 2719 Katherine Manzanares 7 66 185 16:29.85 58:23.18 3:22.87
5 2716 Damaris Hernandez 7 68 253 17:19.89 1:15:43.07 4:12.91
6 2717 Lesly Hernandez 8 (72) (324) 17:50.90 1:33:33.97 4:43.92
Team - North Side Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):268 Average Time: 15:47.14
1 2553 Alison West 7th 26 26 13:12.38 13:12.38 0:00.00
2 2551 Adley Keim 8th 34 60 13:24.55 26:36.93 0:12.17
3 2554 Alexa Williams 8th 67 127 16:53.14 43:30.07 3:40.76
4 2550 Bianca Helfrich 8th 69 196 17:32.90 1:01:02.97 4:20.52
5 2552 Andi McCain 7th 72 268 17:52.72 1:18:55.69 4:40.34
Team - Goshen Middle School Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):306 Average Time: 15:56.48
1 2423 Jackie Sixtos 7 41 41 13:39.38 13:39.38 0:00.00
2 2420 Ariana Johnson 6 57 98 14:56.33 28:35.71 1:16.95
3 2418 Patience Ebersole 7 64 162 15:26.53 44.02.24 1:47.15
4 2422 Joselin Reyes 7 70 232 17:39.59 1:01:41.83 4:00.21
5 2416 Angelmarie Castaneda 6 74 306 18:00.59 1:19:42.42 4:21.21
6 2419 Alejandra Guerrero 8 (75) (381) 18:06.54 1:37:48.96 4:27.16
7 2421 Ella Potter 7 (77) (458) 18:50.19 1:56:39.15 5:10.81
Team - West Side Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2799 Amber Boussaha 8 10 10 12:47.83 12:47.83 0:00.00
2 2802 Elise Walker 7 43 53 13:42.50 26:30.33 0:54.67
3 2801 Dulce Torres 7 49 102 14:04.12 40:34.45 1:16.29
4 2800 Savannah Thomas 7 62 164 15:13.53 55:47.98 2:25.70
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